LOT shall mean a parcel, tract or block of land which is capable of being legally conveyed in accordance 

with the provisions of the Planning Act. 

LOT, CORNER shall mean a lot situated at the intersection of two (2) streets having an angle of not 

more than one-hundred-and-thirty-five degrees (135º). Where such adjacent sides are curved, the angle of 

intersection of the adjacent sides shall be deemed to be the angle formed by the intersection of the 

tangents to the street lines, drawn through the extremities of the interior side lot lines (see Figure 2-7).